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Nr. Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph

LMP1

1 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / A. DAVIDSON / K. NAKAJIMA Toyota TSO50 - Hybrid H M 1:25.789 4 29 180.6
2 1 Porsche LMP Team N. JANI / A. LOTTERER / N. TANDY Porsche 919 Hybrid H M 1:25983 14 40 +0.194 +0.194 180.2
3 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ Toyota TS050 - Hybrid H M 1:26.069 2 30 +0.280 +0.086 180.0
4 2 Porsche LMP Team T. BERNHARD / E. BAMBER / B. HARTLEY Porsche 919 Hybrid H M 1:26.127 13 33 +0.338 +0.058 179.9
LMP2

1 37 Jackie Chan DC Racing D. CHENG / A. BRUNDLE / T. GOMMENDY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 4 32 166.4
2 36 Signatech Alpine Matmut  N. LAPIERRE / G. MENEZES / A. NEGRAO Alpine A470 - Gibson D 8 33 +0.014 +0.014 166.3
3 26 G.Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / P. THIRIET / A. LYNN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 18 32 +0.020 +0.006 166.3
4 38 Jackie Chan DC Racing H. TUNG / O. JARVIS / T. LAURENT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 18 34 +0.061 +0.041 166.3
5 28 TDS Racing F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / E. COLLARD Oreca 07 - Gibson D 18 32 +0.590 +0.529 165.3
6 31 Vaillante Rebellion J. CANAL / N. PROST / B. SENNA Oreca 07 - Gibson D 8 28 +0.663 +0.073 165.2
7 25 CEFC Manor TRS Racing ~ R. GONZALEZ / S. TRUMMER / V. PETROV Oreca 07 - Gibson D 12 31 +1.188 +0.525 164.3
8 24 CEFC Manor TRS Racing M. RAO / B. HANLEY / J. VERGNE Oreca 07 - Gibson D 21 30 +1.409 +0.221 163.9
9 13 Vaillante Rebellion M. BECHE / D. HEINEMEIER HANSS / N. PIQUET JR Oreca 07 - Gibson D 4 28 +1.525 +0.116 163.7
LMGTE Pro

1 71 AF Corse D. RIGON/S. BIRD Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:39.722 15 27 155.4
2 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UKS. MUCKE / O. PLA Ford GT M 1:39.886 19 29 +0.164 +0.164 155.1
3 92 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR M 1:39.982 12 27 +0.260 +0.096 155.0
4 91 Porsche GT Team R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI Porsche 911 RSR M 1:40.005 15 27 +0.283 +0.023 154.9
5 97 Aston Martin Racing D. TURNER / J. ADAM / D. SERRA Aston Martin VANTAGE D 1:40.073 13 32 +0.351 +0.068 154.8
6 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UkA. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL Ford GT M 1:40.510 24 29 +0.788 +0.437 154.2
7 51 AF Corse J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:40.793 8 23 +1.071 +0.283 153.7
8 95 Aston Martin Racing N. THIIM / M. SGRENSEN Aston Martin VANTAGE D 1:40.797 5 19 +1.075 +0.004 153.7

LMGTE Am

1 86 Gulf Racing UK M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / N. FOSTER Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 1:41.069 14 30 153.3
2 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing  C. RIED / M. CAIROLI / M. DIENST Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 1:41.074 12 28 +0.005 +0.005 153.3
3 61 Clearwater Racing W. MOK/ K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:42.012 9 29 +0.943 +0.938 151.9
4 54 Spirit of Race T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:42.033 24 31 +0.964 +0.021 151.9
5 98 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA Aston Martin V8 Vantage D 1:42.709 7 28 +1.640 +0.676 150.9

CAR N2 T SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION N2 3

Pwbishedat Track Temp: 20,56 °C  Air Temp: 20,56 °C  Track Status: A4
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